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HLL Lifecare Limited Kanagala - 591 225 Belgaum Dist. <purchasenfk@gmail.com>

Enquiry NO.04062019: Supply of Dry Screw Vacuum Pump...… 

HLL Lifecare Limited, Belgaum <purchasenfk@gmail.com> Tue, Jun 4, 2019 at 11:23 AM
Cc: rajput <rajput@lifecarehll.com>
Bcc: sales@swamatics.com, Santosh Arade <santosh.arade@in.atlascopco.com>, Muchkund Joshi
<Muchkund.Joshi@in.atlascopco.com>, Sudhin Krishnapillai <sudhin.krishnapillai@in.atlascopco.com>, blrsales@eqsp.net, Ens
Bangalore <tfm@eqsp.net>, Sandeep Angadi <belgaum@eqsp.net>, bangalore@eqsp.net, Kunal B <kunal@eqsp.net>,
Vasanth Kumar <vasanth@eqsp.net>, hospet@eqsp.net, "Ens Mangalore." <mangalore@eqsp.net>,
equipcomp@equipsalesindia.com, "Bangalore <bangalore@lehry.com>,, forbesmarshall@gmail.com,,
vedantequip@equipsalesindia.com,, Taurus Engineers <mysoretaurusengineers@gmail.com>,, TEC-XEL Enterprise
<tecxelenterprise@gmail.com>,, pbhole@thermaxindia.com" <vedantequip@equipsalesindia.com>, equipsales@vsnl.com,
marketing@equipsalesindia.com, airnservices123@airtelmail.in, AIR N SERVICES <airnservices123@gmail.com>,
projects@coburgindia.com, biju@coburgindia.com, info@coburgindia.com, Mahesh Malani <sales@maheshengg.com>,
"MaheshEngineering (Hrishikesh Desai)" <hd@maheshengg.com>, Mahesh Malani <malani.mahesh@gmail.com>,
ravisankar@atlasace.in, viveksankar@atlasace.in, Nk Sundaram <aditi.eng@gmail.com>, nksundar@vsnl.com, ANDY
PRABHAKAR <a.prabhakar@cp.com>, waman.patil@cp.com, Kiran Panchal <kiran.panchal@cp.com>,
ravindra.deshpande@cp.com, rk.koul@cp.com, enquiry@elgi.com, customercare@elgi.com, cochin@elgi.com,
gowtham@elgi.com, ccs@elgi.com, Guruprasadks@elgi.com, Gardner Denver Nash <nash@gardnerdenver.com>, John Galt
Solutions Private Limited <mail@johngaltsolutions.in>, sales@johngaltsolutions.in, customersupportindia@irco.com, Contact-
India@irco.com, psabgm@gmail.com, psa_bgm@dataone.in, instac pneumatics service <instacpneumatics@gmail.com>,
manjunathmalagi@rediffmail.com, abhishek@multivistaglobal.com, Saravanan K <saravanan@multivistaglobal.com>,
Satishkumar M <satishkumar.m@multivistaglobal.com>, beeyaar <beeyaar@beeyaar.com>, sales@beeyaar.com,
parameswaran@beeyaar.com, s.sales@everestvacuum.com, sales@buschindia.com, tmvtmumbai@tmvt.com,
sales@erplindia.com, sales.bgl@leybold.com, pfeiffer@vsnl.net

ENQUIRY LETTER
 
ENQUIRY NO.04062019    DT.04.06.2019
 
 
Please quote the rate for the following items. Please go through the Special Instructions &
accordingly submit your sealed & superscribed Quotation immediately so as to reach us on or
before 25.JUN.2019 17:00 Hrs., which will be opened on 26.JUN.2019 11:00 Hrs.
 

SL
NO ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UOM DELIVERY

DATE

1 DRY SCREW VACUUM PUMP
Detailed Specification as per ANNEXURE enclosed. 01 NO 25.07.2019

 
Special Instructions: 
 
1. Please mention your GSTIN & ARN details in the Quotation.
2. Basic Price, Packing, Freight & Insurance (F.O.R. Kanagala Basis) Charges etc., along with HSN Code &
Rate (%) of GST applicable shall be clearly mentioned in your Quotation / Offer.
3. Quoted rate/s shall be F.O.R. Kanagala basis only & final.
4. Rates quoted by you shall be valid for a period of 90 Days (minimum) from the Due Date of our Enquiry.
5. The Enquired item/s shall be supplied immediately as required by us i.e., as per the Delivery Schedule/s
mentioned in our formal Purchase Order / confirmation.
6. IMPORTANT: ENVELOPE CONTAINING YOUR QUOTATION / OFFER SHOULD BE SEALED AND
SUPERSCRIBED WITH OUR ENQUIRY REF. AS, "QUOTATION TOWARDS ENQUIRY NO.04062019". PLEASE SEND
YOUR OFFER / QUOTATION IMMEDIATELY THROUGH SHREE MARUTI COURIER / SPEED POST ONLY.
7. Earnest Money Deposit (Refundable): Quotation should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in the form
of Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favour of M/s. HLL Lifecare Limited payable at STATE BANK OF INDIA, NIPANI – 591 237 for
a sum of Rs.25,000/- only failing which the Quotation is likely to be rejected. The EMD submitted will be refunded to the
Bidder if his Quotation is not accepted or after successful completion of the order awarded, but without any interest.
8. Exemption (SSI / MSE Units): Bidders interested in availing Exemption from payment of EMD should submit a Valid Copy
of their Udyog Aadhaar Registration Certificate along with their Quotation. Quotations received without enclosure of Valid
Copy of Udyog Aadhaar Registration Certificate will not be evaluated and summarily rejected.
9. Quotations received without enclosures of DD towards EMD OR a Valid Copy of Udyog Aadhaar Registration
Certificate will not be evaluated and summarily rejected. Please note that HLL will not be responsible for any delay in
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submission of Tender.
10. Acceptance / Rejection of the Tender is entirely at the discretion of HLL.
11. Quotations / Offers received through E-mail / Fax will not be accepted.
12. Quotations / Offers received after due date / time will not be accepted.
13. There will not be any post tender negotiation except with L1 (Lowest).
14. There shall not be corrections / overwriting in Quotation / Price Bid, if so, same are to be attested.
15. Payment shall be made within 30 days after receipt, inspection and acceptance of material. Payment will
be sent by Speed Post / RTGS.
 
You shall have to provide a certification confirming that the machine/equipment/product/process being offered
by you is environment friendly, i.e., it is non-hazardous to the environment.
 
The above Enquiry / Tender / Order is liable to be suspended or cancelled at any time at the discretion of the
company with or without assigning any reason.
 
Your Goods & Service Tax Identity Number (GSTIN) as per GST ACT should be indicated in all your Quotations
and Invoices.
 
Note: For any technical clarifications please feel free to contact our Mr. V. G. Rajput at mail
id: rajput@lifecarehll.com OR Cell NO.09448758804. 
 
 
With Regards
 
 
N. NARESHKUMAR
MANAGER (PURCHASE)
Mobile: 09686135272
HLL Lifecare Limited 
(A Govt. of India Entp.) 
KANAGALA - 591 225 
Belagavi Dist., Karnataka State 
Tel: 08333 - 279239 / 44 
Fax: 08333 - 279245
Web: www.lifecarehll.com
GSTIN: 29AAACH5598K1ZX
CIN: U25193KL1966GOI002621 
 
Attached:
1. Annexure_Enquiry NO 04062019
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